ChromTech Application Bulletin No.5 (2003)
ChromTech Ltd., Congleton, U.K.  Tel: +44 1260 270153  Fax: +44 1260 274394   E-mail: support@chromtech.co.uk
Using CHIRAL-AGP and CHIRAL-CBH for LC/MS
CHIRAL-AGP
50x4.0 mm
Mobile phase:
5% acetonitrile in 10 mM

1.66
0.78
1.66
3.73
4.54
ChromTech Ltd., Congleton, U.K.  Tel: +44 1260 270153  Fax: +44 1260 274394   E-mail: support@chromtech.co.uk
Proglumide
Cyamemazine
CHIRAL-AGP and CHIRAL-CBH column
dimensions suitable for LC/MS
Please note that other colun dimensions are available
which also can be used for LC/MS.
Guard cartridges are available with ID 2, 3 or 4 mm.
Length 10 mm. A holder is necessary.
Art.no Dimension
AGP50.4 50x4.0 mm
AGP50.3 50x3.0 mm
AGP100.3 100x3.0 mm
AGP150.3 150x3.0 mm
AGP50.2 50x2.0 mm
AGP100.2 100x2.0 mm
AGP150.2 150x2.0 mm
Art.no Dimension
CBH50.4 50x4.0 mm
CBH50.3 50x3.0 mm
CBH100.3 100x3.0 mm
CBH150.3 150x3.0 mm
CBH50.2 50x2.0 mm
CBH100.2 100x2.0 mm
CBH150.2 150x2.0 mm
CHIRAL-AGP 50x2.0 mm
Mobile phase:
4% acetonitrile in 10 mM